THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) \\‘// 3
Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) ‘.{QB@PEE!L/
website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, N

email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Provisional Selection List of candidates for admission to
B.Pharmacy & D.Pharmacy Courses-2024 in Government/
Private, Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K/Ladakh after
conduct of Third/Mopup round of physical counselling.

Reference:i) Notification No. 016-BOPEE of 2024, dated 04.04.2024.
ii) Notification No. 040-BOPEE of 2024 dated 03-07-2024.
iii) Notification No. 051-BOPEE of 2024 dated 19-07-2024

Notification No: 056-BOPEE of 2024
Dated: 24-07-2024

Pursuant to Notification No. 051-BOPEE of 2024 dated19-07-2024,
the Board has conducted Third/Mopup Round of Counselling (Physical)
from 23-07-2024 to 24-07-2024 for filling up of seats of B.Pharmacy &
D.Pharmacy Courses-2024 which have remained unfilled or received as
shortfall after the conclusion of second round of counselling. The list of
candidates provisionally Upgraded/ Allotted seats in Government/Private
Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K annexed as Annexure A for B.Pharmacy /
D. Pharmacy Courses & Annexure B for B.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry) Course,
to this Notification, which shall be available on the official website of the
Board viz. www.jkbopee.gov.in only.

The Provisionally Selected Candidates are advised to report to their
respective allotted Colleges/Institutions for completion of admission
formalities upto 30th of July, 2024 till 04.00 p.m alongwith the following
documents in original:

I) Domicile Certificate.

1) D.O.B Certificate (Matriculation Certificate from the Board of
School Education)

III) Marks Sheet of 12th Class.

IV)  Category Certificate, wherever applicable.

V) Any other document as may be required by the concerned
College.

VI) Diploma in Pharmacy (For B. Pharmacy Lateral Entry
Candidates)

It shall be the sole responsibility of the concerned College/Institution
to ensure proper check and verification of documents/eligibility as per the
PCI guidelines before the candidate is allowed for admission. In case of any
discrepancyin the requisite documents/eligibility, the same shall be reported
to the Board for further course of action under rules.
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It is hereby implored upon the management of all the concerned
Colleges/ Institutions to ensurethe veracity of documents, particularly the
Category Certificates wherever theadmission is to be granted in lieu of a
Reserved Category.

In order to complete the admission process within the prescribed cut-
off date (30-07-2024), the concerned Colleges/Institutions shall keep their
admission counters open even on holidays/off days to facilitate the
candidates to complete their admission process well in time. However, the
candidates in their own interest shall avoid waiting for last day to complete
admission formalities since delaying will cause hardships to the candidates
only.

The Heads of the concerned Colleges/Institutions are advised to
furnish the short fall, if any, to the Board through e-mail
helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com /jakbopee@gmail.com /coejakbopee@gmail.com
on 30-07-2024 upto 05.00 p.m.

Note:

[. The admission of the candidates is purely provisional and shall be
cancelled in case any information furnished by any candidate proves
to be false/fabricated, and action as warranted under rules shall be
initiated against such candidates.

II. For fee/documents required in the College/Institution, the
provisionally selected candidates are advised to contact concerned
College / Institution before the last date of admission i.e30-07-2024.

III. The Principals of the concerned Colleges / Institutions are advised to
download the copy of this Notification from the official website of the
Board viz. www.jkbopee.gov.in for reference and record.

IV. The Heads of the concerned Colleges / Institutions are advised to
release the fee/documents in favour of the candidates who have been
upgraded during Third/mopup Round of counselling to enable them
to complete their admission formalities in the respective
colleges/institutions without any delay.

The other terms and condition shall remain the same as notified
in the e. Information Brochure/Notifications & Notices issued by the Board
in this regard from time to time.

E & OE
Sd/-
(Prof. Gruvinder Raj Verma)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE
No. BOPEE-Exam/12/2024/(7451226) Dated: 24-07-2024

Copy to the: -
1. Principal Secretary to the Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.
2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
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10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration
Department, J&K.

Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education
Department, J&K.

Director Information, J&K for information with the request to get this
Notification published in the leading two English Newspapers of
Srinagar, Jammu/Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for
favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.

Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of
wide publicity through daily news bulletins.

Members, J&K BOPEE for information.

Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.

President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC), Jammu for information.
Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC), Srinagar for
information.

Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information. He
is requested to forward the notification to the concerned
Colleges/Institutions at the earliest on their registered e-mails.
F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.

DLR, J&K BOPEE for information.

Pvt. Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K BOPEE for kind information of
the Chairperson.

In-charge I.T. Section J&K BOPEE for information and necessary
action.
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SNO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

E&OE

ROLLNO

2410604

2421005

2410302

2411317

2410299

2411325

2410226

2410977

2410974

2410322

2411191

2420634

2410934

2410759

2410542

2420317

2411057

NAME

SABIYA HAMEED

ADAMYA SHARMA

SABAH HYATT

ISHRAT MOHAMMAD

ZAHID ZAHOOR

NUMAN RAJA

SABHAT FAYAZ

REHAN RAJA HAZAR

SYED SAHIL MUKHTYAR

NUMARIK MANZOOR

SAHIL BASHIR MAHRAZA

MANEEZA TARIQ

SABREENA ASHRAF

TAMEEN ARSHAD

ABDUL MOMAN

VASUNEET DUBB

AABROO AZRA

CAT

RBA

oM

oM

RBA

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

RBA

RBA

oM

oM

oM

oM

OBC

ANNEXURE "A" TO

NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

RANK DISCIPLINE INSTITUTION

71

99

100

148

203

244

248

281

286

367

458

513

617

652

660

919

934

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,
Chowk, Jammu

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,
Chowk, Jammu

SVS Paramedical College, Shiv Kashi, Sunderbani, Rajouri

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,
Chowk, Jammu

1/4

CAT-SLI

oM

oM

oM

oM

U/A DISCIPLINE U/A INSTITUTION

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, School of Applied Sciences &
Technology, University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-

Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,

Chowk, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Sainik Coloney/Channi Rama,, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

S.V.S. Paramedical College, Sunderbani, Rajouri

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health Sciences, Kathua

Green Valley College of Pharmacy, Tahab Road, Pulwama, Kashmir

CAT-SLI

SF

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

Sd/-

COE, J&K BOPEE



SNO

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

E&OE

ROLLNO

2410037

2420947

2410814

2410085

2420912

2420605

2421275

2421076

2420745

2420290

2420841

2421352

2410106

2420357

2420321

2410684

2410398

NAME

SYED MADIHA TARIQ

KRISHNA GUPTA

MASOOMA ZEHRA

SHAHZAAN RAFIQ WANI

SUNIL KUMAR

ROHAN SHARMA

FAISAL ASHRAF

MANVI SHARMA

ZEESHAN BASHIR

VISHWAS JAMWAL

NITISH PARIHAR

SHARANDEEP SINGH

MIR AATIF AYOUB

SAJID LATIEF BUTT

AQIB ABASS

MUSKAN KAHKASHAN

SHAHBAZ AHMAD MALIK

CAT

RBA

oM

oM

SC

oM

oM

oM

OBC

oM

oM

EWS

oM

oM

RBA

oM

RBA

ANNEXURE "A" TO

NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

RANK DISCIPLINE INSTITUTION

1104

1141

1155

1292

1314

1404

1428

1435

1479

1542

1551

1561

1639

1655

1739

1809

1821

Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Sainik Coloney/Channi Rama,,

D.Pharmac
v Jammu

D.Pharmacy Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

2/4

CAT-SLI

oM

oM

U/A DISCIPLINE U/A INSTITUTION

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

S.V.S. Paramedical College, Sunderbani, Rajouri

S.V.S. Paramedical College, Sunderbani, Rajouri

JSS College of Pharmacy, Najwal Vijaypur, District Samba

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Aakash Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Gari, Udhanmpur

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute, Channi Himat (Sunjwan), Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Prabha Harijilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,
Chowk, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu
Prabha Harijilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,

Chowk, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Maraz Paramedical Training Institute, Bijbehara

Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, Narwal, Bye Pass Road, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,
Chowk, Jammu
Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-
Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,
Chowk, Jammu

CAT-SLI

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

Sd/-

COE, J&K BOPEE



SNO

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

E&OE

ROLLNO

2420118

2420275

2411040

2410812

2420051

2420177

2420836

2421115

2410118

2411574

2420427

2410872

2410630

NAME

MOHD IBRAHIM KHAN

MOHSIN ALI

DANISH MUSHTAQ BHAT

BURHAN YOUSUF

RAMAN SHARMA

GOURAV KHARA

MOHD AMAR BALAL

VAJID JAMAL

HILAL AHMAD

AAKIF AAFTAB LONE

TARUN RANA

DAR FAHEEM NAZIR

IMTIYAZ AHMAD AHANGER

CAT

oM

ST-l

oM

ALC_IB

SC

OBC

oM

OBC

oM

oM

oM

OBC

RANK DISCIPLINE INSTITUTION

1829

1851

1896

2030

2043

2330

2332

2333

2355

2377

2402

2409

2441

ANNEXURE "A" TO

NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

3/4

CAT-SLI

U/A DISCIPLINE U/A INSTITUTION

D.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

B.Pharmacy

D.Pharmacy

S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute, Channi Himat (Sunjwan), Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Hyatt Institute of Pharma. Education & Research, Lethpora, Pulwama, Kashmir

JSS College of Pharmacy, Najwal Vijaypur, District Samba

Shri Sain Charitable Trust, Ban Talab (Nardni), Jammu

JSS College of Pharmacy, Najwal Vijaypur, District Samba

Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, Narwal, Bye Pass Road, Jammu

Prabha Harijilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-

Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita,

Chowk, Jammu

Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Sainik Coloney/Channi Rama,, Jammu

Hyatt Institute of Pharma. Education & Research, Lethpora, Pulwama, Kashmir

DRD College of D-Pharmacy and B-Pharmacy, Lane No. 1, Raj Bagh, Dhaloti
Road, Kathua

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Maraz Paramedical Training Institute, Bijbehara

CAT-SLI

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

oM

Sd/-

COE, J&K BOPEE



B.PHARMACY (LATERAL ENTRY)

SNO APPLICATION NO NAME

E&OE

152401603033

152401600542

152401600308

152401600532

MEHAK PATHANIA

AAMIR AHMAD BANDAY

ZEESHAN AMIN

ANJUM SAQIB LONE

CATEGORY

oM

oM

oM

ANNEXURE "B" TO

NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

%age of
Marks

78.71

71.81

69.91

59.86

LE-RANK

DISCIPLINE

B.PHARMACY (LE)

B.PHARMACY (LE)

B.PHARMACY (LE)

B.PHARMACY (LE)

4/4

INSTITUTION

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-Meharban
Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu

CAT-SLI

oM

oM

oM

oM

Sd/-

COE, J&K BOPEE



