#### THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: <a href="http://www.jkbopee.gov.in">http://www.jkbopee.gov.in</a>,





Subject:

Provisional Selection List of candidates for admission to B.Pharmacy & D.Pharmacy Courses-2024 in Government/ Private, Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K/Ladakh after conduct of Third/Mopup round of physical counselling.

Reference:i) Notification No. 016-BOPEE of 2024, dated 04.04.2024.

- ii) Notification No. 040-BOPEE of 2024 dated 03-07-2024.
- iii) Notification No. 051-BOPEE of 2024 dated 19-07-2024

Notification No: 056-BOPEE of 2024 Dated: 24-07-2024

Pursuant to Notification No. 051-BOPEE of 2024 dated19-07-2024, the Board has conducted Third/Mopup Round of Counselling (Physical) from 23-07-2024 to 24-07-2024 for filling up of seats of B.Pharmacy & D.Pharmacy Courses-2024 which have remained unfilled or received as shortfall after the conclusion of second round of counselling. The list of candidates provisionally Upgraded/ Allotted seats in Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K annexed as Annexure A for B.Pharmacy / D. Pharmacy Courses & Annexure B for B.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry) Course, to this Notification, which shall be available on the official website of the Board viz. www.jkbopee.gov.in only.

The Provisionally Selected Candidates are advised to report to their respective allotted Colleges/Institutions for completion of admission formalities upto **30<sup>th</sup> of July, 2024 till 04.00 p.m** alongwith the following documents in original:

- I) Domicile Certificate.
- II) D.O.B Certificate (Matriculation Certificate from the Board of School Education)
- III) Marks Sheet of 12th Class.
- IV) Category Certificate, wherever applicable.
- V) Any other document as may be required by the concerned College.
- VI) Diploma in Pharmacy (For B. Pharmacy Lateral Entry Candidates)

It shall be the sole responsibility of the concerned College/Institution to ensure proper check and verification of documents/eligibility as per the PCI guidelines before the candidate is allowed for admission. In case of any discrepancy in the requisite documents/eligibility, the same shall be reported to the Board for further course of action under rules.

It is hereby implored upon the management of all the concerned Colleges/ Institutions to ensurethe veracity of documents, particularly the Category Certificates wherever theadmission is to be granted in lieu of a Reserved Category.

In order to complete the admission process within the prescribed cutoff date (30-07-2024), the concerned Colleges/Institutions shall keep their admission counters open even on holidays/off days to facilitate the candidates to complete their admission process well in time. However, the candidates in their own interest shall avoid waiting for last day to complete admission formalities since delaying will cause hardships to the candidates only.

The Heads of the concerned Colleges/Institutions are advised to furnish the short fall, if any, to the Board through e-mail <a href="https://helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/jakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com/on/30-07-2024">helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/jakbopee@gmail.com/jakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com/on/30-07-2024</a> upto 05.00 p.m.

#### Note:

- I. The admission of the candidates is purely provisional and shall be cancelled in case any information furnished by any candidate proves to be false/fabricated, and action as warranted under rules shall be initiated against such candidates.
- II. For fee/documents required in the College/Institution, the provisionally selected candidates are advised to contact concerned College / Institution before the last date of admission i.e30-07-2024.
- III. The Principals of the concerned Colleges / Institutions are advised to download the copy of this Notification from the official website of the Board viz. www.jkbopee.gov.in for reference and record.
- IV. The Heads of the concerned Colleges / Institutions are advised to release the fee/documents in favour of the candidates who have been upgraded during Third/mopup Round of counselling to enable them to complete their admission formalities in the respective colleges/institutions without any delay.

The other terms and condition shall remain the same as notified in the e. Information Brochure/Notifications & Notices issued by the Board in this regard from time to time.

E & OE

Sd/-

(Prof. Gruvinder Raj Verma) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

Dated: 24-07-2024

No. BOPEE-Exam/12/2024/(7451226) Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director Information, J&K for information with the request to get this Notification published in the leading two English Newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu/Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC), Jammu for information.
- 12. Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC), Srinagar for information.
- 13. Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information. He is requested to forward the notification to the concerned Colleges/Institutions at the earliest on their registered e-mails.
- 14. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. DLR, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 17. In-charge I.T. Section J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.

## ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

SNO	ROLLNO	NAME	CAT	RANK	DISCIPLINE	INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI	U/A DISCIPLINE	U/A INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI
1	2410604	SABIYA HAMEED	RBA	71				B.Pharmacy	Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, School of Applied Sciences & Technology, University of Kashmir, Srinagar	SF
2	2421005	ADAMYA SHARMA	ОМ	99				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
3	2410302	SABAH HYATT	ОМ	100				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
4	2411317	ISHRAT MOHAMMAD	RBA	148				B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e- Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ
5	2410299	ZAHID ZAHOOR	ОМ	203				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
6	2411325	NUMAN RAJA	ОМ	244	B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ	B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
7	2410226	SABHAT FAYAZ	ОМ	248				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
8	2410977	REHAN RAJA HAZAR	ОМ	281				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
9	2410974	SYED SAHIL MUKHTYAR	ОМ	286	B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ	B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
10	2410322	NUMARIK MANZOOR	ОМ	367				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
11	2411191	SAHIL BASHIR MAHRAZA	RBA	458				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
12	2420634	MANEEZA TARIQ	RBA	513	D.Pharmacy	SVS Paramedical College, Shiv Kashi, Sunderbani, Rajouri	ОМ	D.Pharmacy	Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Sainik Coloney/Channi Rama,, Jammu	ОМ
13	2410934	SABREENA ASHRAF	ОМ	617				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
14	2410759	TAMEEN ARSHAD	ОМ	652				B.Pharmacy	S.V.S. Paramedical College, Sunderbani, Rajouri	ОМ
15	2410542	ABDUL MOMAN	ОМ	660	B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ	B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
16	2420317	VASUNEET DUBB	ОМ	919				D.Pharmacy	Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health Sciences, Kathua	ОМ
17	2411057	AABROO AZRA	ОВС	934				D.Pharmacy	Green Valley College of Pharmacy, Tahab Road, Pulwama, Kashmir	ОМ

## ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

SNO	ROLLNO	NAME	CAT	RANK	DISCIPLINE	INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI	U/A DISCIPLINE	U/A INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI
18	2410037	SYED MADIHA TARIQ	RBA	1104				B.Pharmacy	S.V.S. Paramedical College, Sunderbani, Rajouri	ОМ
19	2420947	KRISHNA GUPTA	ОМ	1141				B.Pharmacy	S.V.S. Paramedical College, Sunderbani, Rajouri	ОМ
20	2410814	MASOOMA ZEHRA	ОМ	1155				B.Pharmacy	JSS College of Pharmacy, Najwal Vijaypur, District Samba	ОМ
21	2410085	SHAHZAAN RAFIQ WANI	ОМ	1292				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
22	2420912	SUNIL KUMAR	SC	1314				D.Pharmacy	Aakash Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Gari, Udhanmpur	ОМ
23	2420605	ROHAN SHARMA	ОМ	1404				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
24	2421275	FAISAL ASHRAF	ОМ	1428				D.Pharmacy	S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute, Channi Himat (Sunjwan), Jammu	ОМ
25	2421076	MANVI SHARMA	ОМ	1435				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
26	2420745	ZEESHAN BASHIR	ОВС	1479				B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e- Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ
27	2420290	VISHWAS JAMWAL	ОМ	1542	D.Pharmacy	Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Sainik Coloney/Channi Rama,, Jammu	ОМ	D.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
28	2420841	NITISH PARIHAR	ОМ	1551				B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e- Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ
29	2421352	SHARANDEEP SINGH	EWS	1561				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
30	2410106	MIR AATIF AYOUB	ОМ	1639				D.Pharmacy	Maraz Paramedical Training Institute, Bijbehara	ОМ
31	2420357	SAJID LATIEF BUTT	ОМ	1655				D.Pharmacy	Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, Narwal, Bye Pass Road, Jammu	ОМ
32	2420321	AQIB ABASS	RBA	1739	D.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ	B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
33	2410684	MUSKAN KAHKASHAN	ОМ	1809				B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e- Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ
34	2410398	SHAHBAZ AHMAD MALIK	RBA	1821				B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e- Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ

## ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

SNO	ROLLNO	NAME	CAT	RANK	DISCIPLINE	INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI	U/A DISCIPLINE	U/A INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI
35	2420118	MOHD IBRAHIM KHAN	ОМ	1829				D.Pharmacy	S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute, Channi Himat (Sunjwan), Jammu	ОМ
36	2420275	MOHSIN ALI	ST-II	1851				D.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
37	2411040	DANISH MUSHTAQ BHAT	ОМ	1896				D.Pharmacy	Hyatt Institute of Pharma. Education & Research, Lethpora, Pulwama, Kashmir	ОМ
38	2410812	BURHAN YOUSUF	ОМ	2030				B.Pharmacy	JSS College of Pharmacy, Najwal Vijaypur, District Samba	ОМ
39	2420051	RAMAN SHARMA	ALC_IB	2043				D.Pharmacy	Shri Sain Charitable Trust, Ban Talab (Nardni), Jammu	ОМ
40	2420177	GOURAV KHARA	SC	2330				B.Pharmacy	JSS College of Pharmacy, Najwal Vijaypur, District Samba	ОМ
41	2420836	MOHD AMAR BALAL	OBC	2332				D.Pharmacy	Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, Narwal, Bye Pass Road, Jammu	ОМ
42	2421115	VAJID JAMAL	ОМ	2333				B.Pharmacy	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e- Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ
43	2410118	HILAL AHMAD	ОВС	2355				D.Pharmacy	Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Sainik Coloney/Channi Rama,, Jammu	ОМ
44	2411574	AAKIF AAFTAB LONE	ОМ	2377				D.Pharmacy	Hyatt Institute of Pharma. Education & Research, Lethpora, Pulwama, Kashmir	ОМ
45	2420427	TARUN RANA	ОМ	2402				D.Pharmacy	DRD College of D-Pharmacy and B-Pharmacy, Lane No. 1, Raj Bagh, Dhaloti Road, Kathua	ОМ
46	2410872	DAR FAHEEM NAZIR	ОМ	2409				B.Pharmacy	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
47	2410630	IMTIYAZ AHMAD AHANGER	ОВС	2441				D.Pharmacy	Maraz Paramedical Training Institute, Bijbehara	ОМ

#### **B.PHARMACY (LATERAL ENTRY)**

# ANNEXURE "B" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 056-BOPEE OF 2024 DATED 24-07-2024

S NO	APPLICATION NO	NAME	CATEGORY	%age of Marks	LE-RANK	DISCIPLINE	INSTITUTION	CAT-SLI
1	152401603033	MEHAK PATHANIA	ОМ	78.71	1	B.PHARMACY (LE)	Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy & Preclinical Sciences, Madr-e-Meharban Campus of Health Sciences, Chak Bhalwal, Seri Pandita, Chowk, Jammu	ОМ
2	152401600542	AAMIR AHMAD BANDAY	ОМ	71.81	2	B.PHARMACY (LE)	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
3	152401600308	ZEESHAN AMIN	ОМ	69.91	3	B.PHARMACY (LE)	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ
4	152401600532	ANJUM SAQIB LONE	ОМ	59.86	5	B.PHARMACY (LE)	Stephen College of Pharmacy, Miran Sahib, Jammu	ОМ